CLASSIFICA INDIVIDUALE - FEMMINILE
04/03/18 - 15" Mezza Maratona della Concordia

Categoria: SF

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal
1 25 IMMESI Lorenza Chiara 1990 A.S.DIL. UNIVERSITAS PA 1:28:09 1:28:09
2 40 VALVO Fiorella 1992 A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO 1:35:08 1:35:08
3 33 ZEFERINO Serena 1989 A.S.DIL. UNIVERSITAS PA 1:38:36 1:38:36
4 658 RINALDI Giuseppina 1995 A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO 1:43:34 1:43:34
5 1004 BARBERA Angela 1986 POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N 1:49:01 1:49:01
6 377 SCUDERI Roberta 1985 A.S.D. ATLETICA SANT'ANASTASIA 1:51:06 1:51:06
7 968 SCIACCHITANO Stefania Maria 1988 A.S.DILETT. G.S.ATL.MAZARA 1:57:22  1:57:22
8 429 NICOSIA Melania 1984 ATLETICA ENNA 2:13:18 2:13:18

Categoria:  SF35

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal
1 38 PATTI Rosaria 1979 A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO 1:35:20 1:35:20
2 820 SIMONELLI Elisa 1980 A.P.D. ULTRARUNNING RAGUSA 1:42:01 1:42:01
3 8 SCATURRO Anna 1979 A.S.DIL. POL. MENFI '95 1:42:51 1:42:51
4 648 GRICOLI Valeria 1982 A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO 1:44:39  1:44:39
5 197 LA LOMIA Laura 1982 A.S.D. ATLETICA CANICATTI 1:47:03 1:47:03
6 183 TORREGROSSA Elisabetta 1979 A.S.D. AIRONE CASTELTERMINI 1:47:38  1:47:38
7 687 CIPOLLA Brigida 1982 ASD PALERMO RUNNING 1:49:06 1:49:06
8 703 PASSANTE Marcella 1983 ASD PALERMO RUNNING 1:53:57 1:53:57
9 295 CONGIA Damiana 1982 BLUE TRIBUNE S.R.L. SOCIETA SP 2:01:29 2:01:29
10 606 AMORELLO Giuseppa 1982 A.S.D. SPORTAMATORI PARTINICO 2:08:45 2:08:45
11 459 CIUCCI Michela 1979 ATL. VIRTUS CR LUCCA 2:20:47 2:20:47
12 967 SCIACCHITANO Nadia Maria 1981 AS.DILETT. G.S.ATL.MAZARA 2:34:04  2:34:04

Categoria:  SF40

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal
1 34 LA BARBERA Maria 1974 A.S.DIL. MARATHON ALTOFONTE 1:32:04 1:32:04
2 17 RAVI'PINTO Rosalba 1976 A.S.D. ATLETICA NEBRODI 1:33:52 1:33:52
3 580 BONANNO Angelita 1978 A.S.DIL. MARATHON MISILMERI 1:38:34  1:38:34
4 10 RAIMONDI Carmelinda 1975 A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL 1:39:55 1:39:55
5 170 BASELLI Micol 1975 VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO 1:42:37  1:42:37
6 569 SAMMARTINO ORTOLEVA Sabrina 1977 A.S.D.CLUB ATLETICA PARTINICO 1:43:47 1:43:47
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CLASSIFICA GENERALE

Half Marathon



Categoria:  SF40

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal

7 271 PUMA Maria 1978 ASD FAVARA RUNNERS 1:44:42 1:44:42

1129 ROANI Catia 1977 ATLETICA CORRIFERRARA 1:45:17 1:45:17
9 521 LA COLLA Marianna 1975 A.S.DIL. UNIVERSITAS PA 1:45:31 1:45:31
10 893 SESSA Rosita 1974 A.S.D. ELORO RUNNING 1:46:32  1:46:32
11 1019 MAJELLI Valeria 1978 POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N 1:46:54  1:46:54
12 477 MIRAGLIOTTA Sonia 1977 AS.D. ATLETICA NEBRODI 1:47:26  1:47:26
13 806 CASCONE Carmen 1977 AS.DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 1:47:59 1:47:59
14 633 ANELLO Roberta 1978 A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO 1:49:07 1:49:07
15 420 LIONTI Melissa 1977 A.POL. D. MARATHON CLUB HAENNA  1:49:41 1:49:41
16 755 PITISI Debora 1976 A.S.D. MARATHON MONREALE 1:50:21 1:50:21
17 927 MILAZZO Antonina 1978 ASD L.I.P.A. ATLETICA ALCAMO 1:51:33 1:51:33
18 350 PETRANTONI Donatella 1975 MARATHON CALTANISSETTA 1:52:25 1:52:25
19 794 TAVORMINA Letizia 1977 ASD NO AL DOPING E DROGA 1:53:37 1:53:37
20 1013 GENNA Nicoletta 1976 POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N 1:54:06 1:54:06
21 255 BONGIOVI' Romina 1978 AS.DILETT. LA TARTARUGA 1:55:04  1:55:04
22 1112 PARISI Maria Cristina 1977 A.S.D. ATLETICASICILIA 1:56:30 1:56:30
23 916 ARTALE Valentina 1978 ASD L.I.P.A. ATLETICA ALCAMO 1:57:11 1:57:11
24 586 BIONDO Gaetana 1975 ASD EQUILIBRA RUNNING TEAM PA 1:59:17 1:59:17
25 120 BONFIGLIO Assunta 1977 A.S.D.G.S. VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG 1:59:33 1:59:33
26 177 NICASTRO Agata 1977 A.S.D. MARATHON CLUB SCIACCA 2:00:55  2:00:55
27 409 ALFIERI Daniela 1977 ATL.LEGG.CRISAL SOVERATO 2:01:15  2:01:15
28 367 TORRISI Marianna 1978 A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE 2:01:59  2:01:59
29 135 FALSONE Maria Giuseppina 1977 A.S.D.G.S. VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG 2:07:19  2:07:19
30 562 LUNETTO Sonia Katiuscjia 1976 A.S.D. CLUB ATLETICA PARTINICO 2:12:37  2:12:37
31 237 BALSAMO Maria 1974 ATLETICA LICATA 2:13:15  2:13:15
32 433 SEVERINO Filippa 1976 ATLETICA ENNA 2:13:23  2:13:23
33 953 DADO Margherita 1975 AS.DILETT. G.S.ATL.MAZARA 2:19:45  2:19:45
34 251 SCRIMALI Laura 1975 ATLETICA LICATA 2:20:26  2:20:26

Categoria:  SF45
Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal

1 3 CAPONNETTO Edna 1972 AS.D.G.S. VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG 1:29:54  1:29:54
2 12 GRANVILLANO Laura 1971 AS.D. ATLETICA GELA 1:38:09 1:38:09
3 922 GRIMAUDO Carla 1971 ASD L.I.P.A. ATLETICA ALCAMO 1:39:18 1:39:18
4 895 ALIANO Carla 1972 A.S.D. ARCHIMEDE 1:43:57 1:43:57
5 531 TUTRONE Silvana 1970 A.S.DIL. UNIVERSITAS PA 1:45:41 1:45:41
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Categoria:  SF45

Pos. Pett.
6 996
7 903
8 707
9 345
10 408
11 1035
12 646
13 509
14 205
15 539
16 896
17 782
18 316
19 993
20 741
21 1050
22 305
23 1031
24 1025
25 546
26 245
27 1026
28 274
29 257
30 613
31 556
32 624
33 448
34 962
35 441
36 1027

Cognome Nome

TERZO Monica
BARBAGALLO Marinella
SIMPSON Maureen Lucy
GIAMBRA Graziella
STIEVANO Maria Teresa
FRATELLO Maria Beatrice
GALLUZZO Monica
BURGIO Rosa
SANFILIPPO Giuseppina
LI CASTRI Samantha
CAPODICASA Katiuscia
IAQUEZ Antonia

TURCO Flavia Francesca
RALLO Matilde
TORREGROSSA Provvidenza
VIDONI Paola

GIACHIN Antonella
SIRAGUSA Loredana
POMILIA Teresa Maria
BIUNDO Maria Pia

LA COGNATA Mariangela
QUINCI Graziella
VINCIGUERRA Angela
DI ROSA Maria
ITALIANO Angela
FERRO Grazia
PAGLIARA Rosaria
PILOTTA Benedetta
PRESTI Maria Luisa
COLOMBO Rosa Anna
ROSELLA Marianna

Categoria:  SF50

Pos. Pett.

1 467
2 660

Cognome Nome

MIGLIORE Grazia
VERNACI Rosa Rita
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ANno

1972
1972
1971
1973
1972
1969
1972
1970
1971
1972
1972
1971
1973
1970
1973
1973
1973
1970
1972
1970
1969
1969
1971
1970
1969
1971
1971
1969
1971
1969
1970

ANno

1964
1968

Societa

A.S.DILETT. POL. MARSALA DOC
ASS. POL. DIL. PLACEOLUM

ASD PALERMO RUNNING
MARATHON CALTANISSETTA
ATLETICA MISTERBIANCO SPORT CL
PODISTICA SALEMITANA

A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO

A.S.DIL. UNIVERSITAS PA

A.S.D. ATLETICA CANICATTI

A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30

A.S.D. ARCHIMEDE

ASD NO AL DOPING E DROGA

A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL
A.S.DILETT. POL. MARSALA DOC
A.S.D. MARATHON MONREALE

KEEP MOVING

A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL
POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N
POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N
A.S.D. CLUB ATLETICA PARTINICO
ATLETICA LICATA

POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N
ASD FAVARA RUNNERS

A.S. DILETT. LA TARTARUGA

A.S.D. SPORTAMATORI PARTINICO
A.S.D. CLUB ATLETICA PARTINICO
A.S.D. SPORTAMATORI PARTINICO
A.S.D. BARRAFRANCA RUNNING
A.S.DILETT. G.S.ATL.MAZARA

A.S.D. BARRAFRANCA RUNNING
POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N

Societa

A.S.D. MARATHON CLUB TAORMINA
A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO

Totale

1:46:40
1:46:42
1:47:41
1:50:49
1:52:10
1:52:16
1:52:29
1:53:01
1:53:03
1:54:38
1:56:00
1:56:58
1:57:08
1:57:51
1:58:44
2:00:20
2:00:58
2:01:03
2:01:48
2:02:02
2:03:46
2:05:38
2:06:33
2:10:58
2:15:04
2:16:28
2:17:32
2:20:25
2:20:48
2:21:27
2:31:09

Totale

1:41:04
1:41:12

Tappa 1

1:46:40
1:46:42
1:47:41
1:50:49
1:52:10
1:52:16
1:52:29
1:53:01
1:53:03
1:54:38
1:56:00
1:56:58
1:57:08
1:57:51
1:58:44
2:00:20
2:00:58
2:01:03
2:01:48
2:02:02
2:03:46
2:05:38
2:06:33
2:10:58
2:15:04
2:16:28
2:17:32
2:20:25
2:20:48
2:21:27
2:31:09

Tappa 1

1:41:04
1:41:12



Categoria:  SF50

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal
3 312 PIAZZA Carmela 1965 A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL 1:49:35 1:49:35
4 655 PERTICAROLI Valeria 1965 A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO 1:50:20 1:50:20
5 593 MOSCA Vitina 1966 ASD EQUILIBRA RUNNING TEAM PA 1:50:36 1:50:36
6 1032 SPANO' Elga 1968 POLISPORTIVA ATLETICA MAZARA N 1:52:50 1:52:50
7 527 PETRUSO Antonella 1964 A.S.DIL. UNIVERSITAS PA 1:56:49 1:56:49
8 486 ALBANESE Maria Pia 1967 G.S.DIL. AMATORI PALERMO 1:58:52  1:58:52
9 1054 SETTEMBRINI Gemma 1964 G.A.P. SARONNO 2:00:56 2:00:56
10 529 SPANU Rosalia 1967 A.S.DIL. UNIVERSITAS PA 2:07:37 2:07:37
11 625 PEZZINO Dorotea 1966 A.S.D. SPORTAMATORI PARTINICO 2:12:04  2:12:04
12 361 GRASSI Maria Angela 1964 A.S.D. PODISTICA JONIA GIARRE 2:17:05 2:17:05
13 695 LO BIANCO Lucia 1965 ASD PALERMO RUNNING 2:20:35 2:20:35
14 956 FOGGIA Maria Letizia 1965 A.S.DILETT. G.S.ATL.MAZARA 2:20:47 2:20:47
15 952 CORRAO Francesca 1964 A.S.DILETT. G.S.ATL.MAZARA 2:20:48 2:20:48
16 710 ZACCO Elvira 1965 ASD PALERMO RUNNING 2:36:27 2:36:27
17 1000 VALENTI Isabella 1968 A.S.DILETT. POL. MARSALA DOC 2:43:42  2:43:42

Categoria:  SF55

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal
1 669 POLIZZOTTO Franca 1960 A.S.D. MURIALDO CEFALU 1:48:45 1:48:45
2 579 GIANGRECO Maria 1962 A.S.DIL. MARATHON ALTOFONTE 1:52:29  1:52:29
3 1055 AZZANI Patrizia 1963 RUNNING SARONNO 1:53:01 1:53:01
4 1048 BUZZI Nives 1959 KEEP MOVING 1:53:20 1:53:20
5 326 CICARELLI Maria llva 1962 A.S.D. ATLETICA GELA 1:56:26 1:56:26
6 905 PANTANO Carmela 1962 ASS. POL. DIL. PLACEOLUM 1:57:17 1:57:17
7 688 COLLOVA Maria 1963 ASD PALERMO RUNNING 1:58:48 1:58:48
8 133 DI VINCENZO Antonella 1962 A.S.D.G.S. VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG 2:19:30 2:19:30
9 1049 GALANTINI Paola 1960 KEEP MOVING 2:23:34  2:23:34
10 607 ARCABASCIO Antonina 1962 A.S.D. SPORTAMATORI PARTINICO 2:26:36 2:26:36

Categoria:  SF60

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Anno Societa Totale Tappal
1 109 CHIARAMONTE Maria Rosaria 1957 A.S.DIL. POL.AGATOCLE SCIACCA 2:07:43 2:07:43
2 694 IENNA Antonina 1956 ASD PALERMO RUNNING 2:08:46 2:08:46
3 132 CUSUMANO Liliana 1958 A.S.D.G.S. VALLE DEI TEMPLI AG 2:12:40 2:12:40
4 106 MAURICI Rosa 1958 A.S.D.POL. ATHLON RIBERA 2:16:37 2:16:37
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Categoria:  SF65

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome

1

654 MINAGRA Maria Clara

6/03/2018 - 08:29 |

Anno Societa

1953 A.S.D. TRINACRIA PALERMO

Totale

1:56:49

Tappa 1

1:56:49



